
SATURDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
SUG	Shawn Dubin	 R	 1-4	 4.88	 68
RR	 TBA	 --	 --	 --	 --

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (73-60)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
20	 Meibrys Viloria (L)	 DH	 .336	 4	 23
10	 Elier Hernandez	 RF	 .286	 11	 42
60	 Ezequiel Duran	 3B	 .274	 6	 17
77	 Andy Ibáñez	 1B	 .270	 6	 31
25	 Sandro Fabian	 LF	 .215	 4	 8
7	 Davis Wendzel	 SS	 .208	 14	 45
1	 J.P. Martinez (L)	 CF	 .175	 5	 14
2	 Ryan Dorow	 2B	 .243	 4	 38
61	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .222	 2	 6

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
18	 Cole Winn	 R	 8-6	 6.24	 99

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
5	 Jack Kruger	 C	 .175	 0	 3
6	 Nick Tanielu	 INF	 .231	 6	 36
12	 Josh Sale (L)	 OF	 .229	 10	 32
14	 Diosbel Arias	 INF	 .296	 5	 32
33	 Wilson Ramos	 C	 .225	 0	 0
37	 Yohel Pozo	 C	 .333	 6	 37
40	 Eli White	 OF	 .000	 0	 0

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
15	 Ryder Ryan	 R	 5-4	 3.76	 59
17	 Jake Latz	 L	 4-5	 5.51	 54
21	 Tyson Miller	 R	 4-7	 4.73	 111
29	 A.J. Alexy	 R	 6-5	 6.16	 92
30	 Demarcus Evans	 R	 1-3	 4.28	 37
36	 Daniel Robert	 R	 3-3	 5.56	 44
43	 Chase Lee	 R	 1-0	 5.40	 33
45	 Yerry Rodriguez	 R	 4-1	 4.47	 68
46	 Grant Anderson	 R	 0-0	 9.00	 8
47	 Kolby Allard	 L	 2-3	 4.98	 89
48	 Fer Ozuna	 R	 1-0	 7.36	 13
55	 Kyle Cody	 R	 0-0	 1.42	 15
56	 Zak Kent	 R	 1-0	 0.73	 11
57	 Nick Snyder	 R	 2-0	 4.36	 45
66	 James Jones	 L	 0-0	 6.30	 15

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
39	 Matt Hagen	 Manager
41 	 Bill Simas	 Pitching Coach
99	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
65	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
	 Carlos Olivas	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Mark Stewart Jr.
1B	 Alex MacKay (CC)
3B	 Tom Hanahan

SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS (62-69)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
5	 Korey Lee	 C	 .240	 22	 70
9	 Aledmys Díaz	 LF	 .000	 0	 0
28	 Taylor Jones	 1B	 .259	 11	 42
6	 Jake Meyers	 CF	 .241	 4	 9
22	 Justin Dirden (L)	 DH	 .287	 3	 27
13	 Pedro León	 2B	 .239	 16	 57
24	 Alex De Goti	 3B	 .258	 8	 63
21	 Marty Costes	 RF	 .246	 4	 16
10	 Edwin Diaz	 SS	 .200	 1	 9

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
29	 Forrest Whitley	 R	 0-1	 7.61	 27

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Corey Julks	 INF	 .270	 26	 76
30	 Scott Manea	 C	 .190	 2	 31

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
11	 Chad Donato	 R	 4-7	 5.19	 88
14	 JP France	 R	 2-4	 3.93	 131
15	 Parker Mushinski	 L	 1-2	 3.34	 35
16	 Shawn Dubin	 R	 1-4	 4.88	 68
18	 Jon Olczak	 R	 3-2	 4.26	 69
19	 Brett Conine	 R	 5-3	 7.35	 79
32	 Nick Hernandez	 R	 4-5	 4.44	 65
34	 Joe Record	 R	 4-1	 5.81	 33
37	 Misael Tamarez	 R	 0-1	 2.25	 4
39	 Josh James	 R	 1-0	 6.75	 29
47	 Ronel Blanco	 R	 3-6	 3.65	 49
48	 Enoli Paredes	 R	 4-4	 2.89	 66
49	 Colin McKee	 R	 0-0	 7.11	 6
50	 Jimmy Endersby	 R	 2-3	 9.56	 27
62	 Blake Taylor	 L	 0-0	 11.57	 5
64	 Brandon Bielak	 R	 3-6	 3.48	 70

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
17	 Mickey Storey	 Manager
26	 Erick Abreu	 Pitching Coach
20	 Rafael Peña	 Hitting Coach
1	 Wladimir Sutil	 Bench Coach
	 Brandon Zumbach	 Athletic Trainer
	 David Silva	 Athletic Trainer
	 Zach Reding	 Strength Coach
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5 Korey Lee C

9 Aledmys Díaz LF

28 Taylor Jones 1B

6 Jake Meyers CF

22 Justin Dirden (L) DH

13 Pedro León 2B

24 Alex De Goti 3B

21 Marty Costes RF

10 Edwin Diaz SS

18 RHP Cole Winn

29 RHP Forrest Whitley

20 Meibrys Viloria (L)

10 Elier Hernandez

60 Ezequiel Duran

77 Andy Ibáñez

25 Sandro Fabian

7 Davis Wendzel

1 J.P. Martinez (L)

2 Ryan Dorow

61 Matt Whatley
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